
Type Date Num Name Memo Split Amount Balance

Chippewa Valley Bank-Checking 320,354.85
Deposit 01/03/2022 Tax Collections Deposit -SPLIT- 80,718.22 401,073.07
Deposit 01/03/2022 State Of Wis - Dep.... GTA State of... 43531 · Hwy A... 34,792.67 435,865.74
Check 01/06/2022 EFT Mark Christofferson Returned che... 118-519 · Mis... -5,086.27 430,779.47
Check 01/06/2022 EFT Mark Christofferson Returned che... 118-519 · Mis... -12.00 430,767.47
Deposit 01/10/2022 Tax Collections Deposit -SPLIT- 71,006.77 501,774.24
Check 01/13/2022 EFT XCEL Energy Town electric 51600 · Building -29.85 501,744.39
Check 01/13/2022 EFT Bruce Telephone C... WIFIwi 51600 · Building -51.68 501,692.71
Check 01/13/2022 EFT US Treasury FICA 53311 · Hwy ... -732.87 500,959.84
Check 01/13/2022 5323 Golat & Engel Cust... 10000 yards ... 53311 · Hwy ... -50,000.00 450,959.84
Check 01/13/2022 5324 Town Of Stubbs Shared road ... 53311 · Hwy ... -1,122.83 449,837.01
Check 01/13/2022 5325 Rusk County Treas... Tax collectio... 59900 · Rusk ... -83,440.32 366,396.69
Check 01/13/2022 5326 Bruce School District Tax collectio... 59910 · Bruce ... -78,089.40 288,307.29
Check 01/13/2022 5327 Wisconsin Indianhe... Tax collectio... 59920 · North... -3,915.94 284,391.35
Check 01/13/2022 5328 Gudis Sand & Grav... plowing & sa... 53311 · Hwy ... -8,320.00 276,071.35
Check 01/13/2022 5329 Miller, Paul Prop Tax Ov... 118-519 · Mis... -55.96 276,015.39
Check 01/13/2022 5330 George Anderson Prop Tax Ov... 118-519 · Mis... -5.00 276,010.39
Check 01/13/2022 5331 Jane Effertz Prop Tax Ov... 118-519 · Mis... -91.33 275,919.06
Check 01/13/2022 5332 GCS Software 51500 · Treas... -367.50 275,551.56
Check 01/13/2022 5333 Chimney Rock Appr... 1st Installment 51500 · Treas... -2,000.00 273,551.56
Deposit 01/18/2022 Tax Collections Deposit -SPLIT- 67,161.44 340,713.00
Deposit 01/20/2022 Tax Collections  2208Batch ... 41100 · Tax C... 10,917.68 351,630.68
Deposit 01/21/2022 Rusk County Severance 1... -SPLIT- 20,987.29 372,617.97
Deposit 01/24/2022 Tax Collections Deposit -SPLIT- 42,583.44 415,201.41
Deposit 01/24/2022 Mark Christofferson Deposit 41100 · Tax C... 5,086.27 420,287.68
Deposit 01/24/2022 Mark Christofferson Deposit 41100 · Tax C... 12.00 420,299.68
Deposit 01/28/2022 Tax Collections Deposit 41100 · Tax C... 14,347.08 434,646.76
Deposit 01/31/2022 Tax Collections Deposit -SPLIT- 69,195.40 503,842.16
Deposit 01/31/2022 Interest 48110 · Intere... 3.75 503,845.91
Deposit 02/01/2022 Tax Collections Tax collectio... 41100 · Tax C... 16,917.87 520,763.78
Deposit 02/04/2022 Tax Collections Tax collectio... 41100 · Tax C... 12,827.61 533,591.39
Deposit 02/09/2022 Tax Collections Tax collectio... 41100 · Tax C... 5,951.17 539,542.56
Check 02/10/2022 EFT XCEL Energy town hall elec... 51600 · Building -31.60 539,510.96
Check 02/10/2022 EFT Bruce Telephone C... WIFI 51600 · Building -51.68 539,459.28
Check 02/10/2022 5334 Rusk County Jr Fair Donation 55190 · Charity -100.00 539,359.28
Check 02/10/2022 5335 Gudis Sand & Grav... plowing 53311 · Hwy ... -3,770.00 535,589.28
Check 02/10/2022 5336 Bruce Fire Departm... Annual dues 52200 · Fire P... -7,570.00 528,019.28
Check 02/10/2022 5337 Rusk County Treas... Tax collectio... 59900 · Rusk ... -142,880.89 385,138.39
Check 02/10/2022 5338 Bruce School District Tax collectio... 59910 · Bruce ... -130,613.30 254,525.09
Check 02/10/2022 5339 Rusk County Clerk dog licenses 59901 · dog lic... -789.00 253,736.09
Check 02/10/2022 5340 Sunday, Troy tax payment r... 118-519 · Mis... -62.49 253,673.60
Check 02/10/2022 5341 Karen Dall tax payment r... 118-519 · Mis... -38.17 253,635.43
Check 02/10/2022 5342 CoreLogic Centraliz... Michael Tum... 118-519 · Mis... -168.22 253,467.21
Check 02/10/2022 5343 Wisconsin Indianhe... Tax collectio... 59920 · North... -6,549.86 246,917.35
Check 02/10/2022 5344 Emily Meisegeier dog refund 118-519 · Mis... -13.50 246,903.85
Check 02/10/2022 5345 Village Of Bruce Library Appor... 55110 · Library -16,707.79 230,196.06
Deposit 02/22/2022 CPH Enterprises, Inc 2223 Person... 48900 · Misc I... 553.08 230,749.14
Deposit 02/22/2022 Charles Rich 2224 Person... 48900 · Misc I... 23.54 230,772.68
Deposit 02/28/2022 Interest 48110 · Intere... 2.96 230,775.64
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Check 03/10/2022 EFT XCEL Energy town electric 51600 · Building -30.52 230,745.12
Check 03/10/2022 EFT Bruce Telephone C... WIFI 51600 · Building -51.68 230,693.44
Check 03/10/2022 5346 CNA Surety Joan's bond ... -SPLIT- -225.00 230,468.44
Check 03/10/2022 5347 Gudis Sand & Grav... plowing 53311 · Hwy ... -7,930.00 222,538.44
Check 03/10/2022 5348 Mark Christofferson reimbursement 56900 · Planni... -138.53 222,399.91
Check 03/10/2022 5349 Vern Chandler Bulld... plowing with ... 53311 · Hwy ... -360.00 222,039.91
Check 03/10/2022 5350 Steve Tiegs 1st qtr -SPLIT- -1,075.64 220,964.27
Check 03/10/2022 5351 Dennis Draus 1st qtr -SPLIT- -190.73 220,773.54
Check 03/10/2022 5352 Joan Leer 1st qtr 51400 · Clerk ... -1,342.19 219,431.35
Check 03/10/2022 5353 Michelle Stout 1st qtr 51500 · Treas... -1,193.96 218,237.39
Check 03/10/2022 5354 Roehl, Roger 1st qtr -SPLIT- -667.78 217,569.61
Check 03/10/2022 5355 Stanton's Office Pro... signs 118-519 · Mis... -156.76 217,412.85
Deposit 03/31/2022 Interest 48110 · Intere... 1.92 217,414.77
Deposit 04/04/2022 State Of Wis - Div. ... GTA 43531 · Hwy A... 34,792.67 252,207.44
Check 04/14/2022 EFT XCEL Energy Town hall ele... 51600 · Building -32.60 252,174.84
Check 04/14/2022 EFT Bruce Telephone C... WIFI 51600 · Building -51.68 252,123.16
Check 04/14/2022 EFT US Treasury FICA 53311 · Hwy ... -631.82 251,491.34
Check 04/14/2022 5356 Rural Insurance Annual 5/1/2... -SPLIT- -4,827.00 246,664.34
Check 04/14/2022 5357 WTA WTA annual ... 118-519 · Mis... -783.06 245,881.28
Check 04/14/2022 5358 Russ Thompson Ex... Weinert Rd 53311 · Hwy ... -570.86 245,310.42
Check 04/14/2022 5359 Chippewa County T... Mixed sand &... 53311 · Hwy ... -1,902.01 243,408.41
Check 04/14/2022 5360 Shirley Stream cleaning hall 118-519 · Mis... -30.00 243,378.41
Check 04/14/2022 5361 Gudis Sand & Grav... plowing 53311 · Hwy ... -3,445.00 239,933.41
Check 04/14/2022 5362 Barringer, Barb 4/5/2022 Ele... 51400 · Clerk ... -156.75 239,776.66
Check 04/14/2022 5363 Susan Mayer 4/5/2022 Ele... 51400 · Clerk ... -175.75 239,600.91
Check 04/14/2022 5364 Anita Dearhamer 4/5/2022 Ele... 51400 · Clerk ... -156.75 239,444.16
Deposit 04/14/2022 Rusk County Lottery Credit 005-40 · Lotter... 2,850.35 242,294.51
Deposit 04/20/2022 Rusk County Timber Sales 43640 · DNR -... 457.36 242,751.87
Deposit 04/30/2022 Interest 48110 · Intere... 1.96 242,753.83
Deposit 05/02/2022 State Of WIS - DOR Personal Pro... 43430 · Comp... 12.69 242,766.52
Deposit 05/11/2022 State Of Wis -  DNR MFL 43650 · DNR 7,026.60 249,793.12
Check 05/12/2022 EFT XCEL Energy town electric 51600 · Building -33.38 249,759.74
Check 05/12/2022 EFT Bruce Telephone C... WIFI 51600 · Building -51.68 249,708.06
Check 05/12/2022 5365 Shirley Stream cleaning hall 118-519 · Mis... -30.00 249,678.06
Check 05/12/2022 5366 Village Of Bruce Contribution 52300 · Ambul... -187.46 249,490.60
Check 05/12/2022 5367 Rusk County Highw... Weinert Rd 53311 · Hwy ... -477.87 249,012.73
Check 05/12/2022 5368 Vern Chandler Bulld... grading 53311 · Hwy ... -2,960.00 246,052.73
Check 05/12/2022 5369 Rusk County Clerk April 5, 2022 ... 51400 · Clerk ... -113.57 245,939.16
Check 05/13/2022 5370 Baribeau Implemen... Tractor trade 53311 · Hwy ... -36,900.00 209,039.16
Transfer 05/17/2022 Funds Transfer Chippewa Vall... 36,900.00 245,939.16
Deposit 05/31/2022 Fire Sign Walter Broich... 47122 · Fire Si... 225.00 246,164.16
Deposit 05/31/2022 Interest 48110 · Intere... 2.19 246,166.35
Deposit 06/08/2022 Fire Sign Jessica Wile... 47122 · Fire Si... 75.00 246,241.35
Deposit 06/08/2022 Fire Sign Donna O'Con... 47122 · Fire Si... 75.00 246,316.35
Deposit 06/08/2022 Fire Sign Dave Vohs 47122 · Fire Si... 225.00 246,541.35
Deposit 06/08/2022 Christie Mountain Liquor licenses 44100 · Liquor... 312.00 246,853.35
Check 06/09/2022 EFT XCEL Energy town hall elec... 51600 · Building -28.83 246,824.52
Check 06/09/2022 EFT Bruce Telephone C... WIFI 51600 · Building -51.68 246,772.84
Check 06/09/2022 5371 Rusk County Highw... Cold patch 53311 · Hwy ... -614.76 246,158.08
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Check 06/09/2022 5372 Lange Enterprises, ... fire signs 53311 · Hwy ... -149.26 246,008.82
Check 06/09/2022 5373 Baribeau Implemen... Cab door - n... 53311 · Hwy ... -1,080.00 244,928.82
Check 06/09/2022 5374 Ladysmith News Request for ... 118-519 · Mis... -52.23 244,876.59
Check 06/09/2022 5375 Red Cedar Apprais... Appraisal for ... 118-519 · Mis... -600.00 244,276.59
Check 06/09/2022 5376 Steve Tiegs 2nd qtr -SPLIT- -1,711.74 242,564.85
Check 06/09/2022 5377 Roehl, Roger 2nd qtr -SPLIT- -1,606.92 240,957.93
Check 06/09/2022 5378 Dennis Draus 2nd qtr -SPLIT- -749.75 240,208.18
Check 06/09/2022 5379 Michelle Stout 2nd qtr 51500 · Treas... -1,109.72 239,098.46
Check 06/09/2022 5380 Joan Leer 2nd qtr 51400 · Clerk ... -1,317.92 237,780.54
Check 06/09/2022 5381 Susan Mayer 2nd qtr 56900 · Planni... -46.18 237,734.36
Check 06/09/2022 5382 Mark Christofferson 2nd qtr 56900 · Planni... -92.35 237,642.01
Check 06/09/2022 5383 Vern Chandler Bulld... grading 53311 · Hwy ... -4,588.00 233,054.01
Check 06/09/2022 5384 NAPA  Auto Parts 2.5 DEF 53311 · Hwy ... -31.54 233,022.47
Check 06/09/2022 5385 Steve Tiegs Eye grab hook 51100 · Board -18.97 233,003.50
Check 06/09/2022 5386 Lemke Oil Fuel oil 53311 · Hwy ... -477.50 232,526.00
Check 06/09/2022 5387 KAFKA DustBuster ... Calcium Chlo... 53311 · Hwy ... -16,759.26 215,766.74
Check 06/09/2022 EFT Wisconsin Surplus ... mower 53311 · Hwy ... -8,827.49 206,939.25
Deposit 06/10/2022 Deposit Deposit in err... 118-519 · Mis... 1,711.74 208,650.99
Transfer 06/13/2022 Funds Transfer Chippewa Vall... 8,828.00 217,478.99
Deposit 06/13/2022 State Of WIS - DOR Recovery Fu... ARPA 43510 31,243.56 248,722.55
Deposit 06/30/2022 Interest 48110 · Intere... 1.98 248,724.53
Deposit 07/05/2022 State Of Wis - Dep.... GTA 43531 · Hwy A... 34,792.67 283,517.20
Check 07/07/2022 Deposit  correction CVB will cred... 118-519 · Mis... -1,711.74 281,805.46
Deposit 07/07/2022 Fire Sign Margaret Bric... 47122 · Fire Si... 75.00 281,880.46
Deposit 07/08/2022 State Of WIS - DOR CFL dues Intergovernme... 3,829.95 285,710.41
Check 07/14/2022 EFT XCEL Energy town hall elec... 51600 · Building -30.48 285,679.93
Check 07/14/2022 EFT Bruce Telephone C... WIFI 51600 · Building -51.68 285,628.25
Check 07/14/2022 EFT US Treasury FICA 53311 · Hwy ... -876.92 284,751.33
Check 07/14/2022 5388 Bruce Fire Departm... Annual dues 52200 · Fire P... -7,570.00 277,181.33
Check 07/14/2022 5389 Steve Tiegs Disc mower p... 118-519 · Mis... -167.52 277,013.81
Check 07/14/2022 5390 Russ Thompson Ex... Culverts 53311 · Hwy ... -2,128.50 274,885.31
Check 07/14/2022 5391 Nick Wilson 2nd qtr 56900 · Planni... -46.18 274,839.13
Check 07/14/2022 5392 Postmaster 5 books of st... 118-519 · Mis... -58.00 274,781.13
Check 07/14/2022 5393 Rusk County Highw... plastic culvert 53311 · Hwy ... -734.58 274,046.55
Check 07/14/2022 5394 KAFKA DustBuster ... Calcium Chlo... 53311 · Hwy ... -21,509.46 252,537.09
Check 07/14/2022 5395 Gudis Sand & Grav... Road work, g... 53311 · Hwy ... -5,725.00 246,812.09
Check 07/14/2022 5396 Vern Chandler Bulld... grading 53311 · Hwy ... -2,072.00 244,740.09
Check 07/14/2022 5397 Rusk County Unit O... WTA dues 118-519 · Mis... -75.00 244,665.09
Check 07/14/2022 5398 Chimney Rock Appr... Assessment ... 51500 · Treas... -2,000.00 242,665.09
Check 07/14/2022 5399 Jamne LLC mowing 53311 · Hwy ... -2,465.00 240,200.09
Check 07/14/2022 5400 Baribeau Implemen... parts 53311 · Hwy ... -541.25 239,658.84
Check 07/17/2022 5401 Baribeau Implemen... Woods RB99... 53311 · Hwy ... -3,500.00 236,158.84
Deposit 07/18/2022 State Of Wis - Dep.... Fire dues 43420 · Interg... 1,551.27 237,710.11
Deposit 07/25/2022 State Of WIS - DOR Shared Reve... 43410 · Share... 8,153.80 245,863.91
Deposit 07/25/2022 McArthur, Jed Personal pro... 48900 · Misc I... 15.88 245,879.79
Check 07/28/2022 5402 Rusk County Treas... Personal pro... 118-519 · Mis... -219.57 245,660.22
Deposit 07/31/2022 Interest 48110 · Intere... 2.13 245,662.35
Check 08/11/2022 EFT XCEL Energy town electric 51600 · Building -31.66 245,630.69
Check 08/11/2022 EFT Bruce Telephone C... WIFI 51600 · Building -51.68 245,579.01
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Check 08/11/2022 5403 Dennis Draus Supplies 51100 · Board -39.37 245,539.64
Check 08/11/2022 5404 Joan Leer printer, $2.00... 51400 · Clerk ... -285.79 245,253.85
Check 08/11/2022 5405 Exeland Feed Mill, I... Tractor suppli... 53311 · Hwy ... -249.00 245,004.85
Check 08/11/2022 5406 Steve Tiegs Skids for bru... 53311 · Hwy ... -83.88 244,920.97
Check 08/11/2022 5407 NAPA  Auto Parts grease and h... 53311 · Hwy ... -160.32 244,760.65
Check 08/11/2022 5408 Michael Church Tractor Brush... 53311 · Hwy ... -500.00 244,260.65
Check 08/11/2022 5409 Rusk County Highw... Brush blade 53311 · Hwy ... -138.98 244,121.67
Check 08/11/2022 5410 Baribeau Implemen... Install new d... 53311 · Hwy ... -295.00 243,826.67
Check 08/11/2022 5411 Barrys Building Sup... Tractor suppli... 53311 · Hwy ... -83.61 243,743.06
Check 08/11/2022 5412 Vern Chandler Bulld... grading 53311 · Hwy ... -600.00 243,143.06
Check 08/11/2022 5413 Shirley Stream cleaning 118-519 · Mis... -30.00 243,113.06
Check 08/11/2022 5414 VMA Post 127 Donation 55190 · Charity -720.00 242,393.06
Transfer 08/12/2022 Funds Transfer Chippewa Vall... 3,500.00 245,893.06
Deposit 08/15/2022 Deposit Mary Ovans ... 48900 · Misc I... 190.00 246,083.06
Deposit 08/18/2022 Rusk County August settle... 010-400 · Aug... 19,437.00 265,520.06
Deposit 08/31/2022 Interest 48110 · Intere... 2.31 265,522.37
Check 09/08/2022 5415 Barringer, Barb 8/9/22 Election 51400 · Clerk ... -203.50 265,318.87
Check 09/08/2022 5416 Susan Mayer 8/9/22 Election 51400 · Clerk ... -203.50 265,115.37
Check 09/08/2022 5417 Anita Dearhamer 8/9/22 Election 51400 · Clerk ... -165.00 264,950.37
Check 09/08/2022 EFT XCEL Energy town electric 51600 · Building -34.06 264,916.31
Check 09/08/2022 EFT Bruce Telephone C... WIFI 51600 · Building -51.68 264,864.63
Check 09/08/2022 5418 Roehl, Roger back up for 8/... 51400 · Clerk ... -35.75 264,828.88
Check 09/08/2022 5419 Lange Enterprises, ... fire sign 53311 · Hwy ... -52.70 264,776.18
Check 09/08/2022 5420 Rusk County Highw... Blade bolts 53311 · Hwy ... -15.89 264,760.29
Check 09/08/2022 5421 Rusk County Farm ... LP gas prebu... 51600 · Building -970.00 263,790.29
Check 09/08/2022 5422 Michelle Stout 3rd qtr 51500 · Treas... -1,100.00 262,690.29
Check 09/08/2022 5423 McGinnis, Chris 3rd qtr 51400 · Clerk ... -35.00 262,655.29
Check 09/08/2022 5424 Vern Chandler Bulld... grading 53311 · Hwy ... -4,891.00 257,764.29
Check 09/08/2022 5425 Hayes Computers Cybersecurit... 118-519 · Mis... -167.39 257,596.90
Check 09/08/2022 5426 Rusk County Clerk Paper rolls, s... 51400 · Clerk ... -77.51 257,519.39
Check 09/08/2022 5427 Dennis Draus 3rd qtr -SPLIT- -997.67 256,521.72
Check 09/08/2022 5428 Steve Tiegs 3rd qtr -SPLIT- -1,990.94 254,530.78
Check 09/08/2022 5429 Russ Thompson Ex... gravel haul &... 53311 · Hwy ... -3,410.22 251,120.56
Check 09/08/2022 5430 Gudis Sand & Grav... patch culvert ... 53311 · Hwy ... -405.00 250,715.56
Check 09/08/2022 5431 Roehl, Roger 3rd qtr -SPLIT- -1,123.90 249,591.66
Check 09/08/2022 5432 Joan Leer 3rd qtr 51400 · Clerk ... -1,344.33 248,247.33
Check 09/08/2022 5433 US Postal Service annual po bo... 118-519 · Mis... -66.00 248,181.33
Check 09/08/2022 5434 Baribeau Implemen... parts 53311 · Hwy ... -264.41 247,916.92
Check 09/08/2022 5435 Lemke Oil fuel 53311 · Hwy ... -949.80 246,967.12
Deposit 09/09/2022 Permits Shelley Skog... 48900 · Misc I... 175.00 247,142.12
Deposit 09/19/2022 Fire Sign Matthew Dwy... 47122 · Fire Si... 75.00 247,217.12
Deposit 09/30/2022 Interest 48110 · Intere... 3.46 247,220.58
Deposit 10/03/2022 State Of Wis - Dep.... GTA 43531 · Hwy A... 34,792.70 282,013.28
Check 10/13/2022 EFT XCEL Energy Town electric 51600 · Building -31.03 281,982.25
Check 10/13/2022 EFT Bruce Telephone C... WIFI 51600 · Building -51.68 281,930.57
Check 10/13/2022 EFT US Treasury FICA 53311 · Hwy ... -945.78 280,984.79
Check 10/13/2022 5436 Tenet pipes for Bea... 53311 · Hwy ... -16,412.70 264,572.09
Check 10/13/2022 5437 Rusk County Highw... Rut pave mix... 53311 · Hwy ... -8,122.50 256,449.59
Check 10/13/2022 5438 Hayes Computers Michelle's Co... 118-519 · Mis... -489.99 255,959.60
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Check 10/13/2022 5439 Town Web Design Town web 118-519 · Mis... -635.00 255,324.60
Check 10/13/2022 5440 Vern Chandler Bulld... grading 53311 · Hwy ... -3,744.00 251,580.60
Check 10/13/2022 5441 Roehl, Roger 24 inch TV m... 118-519 · Mis... -125.55 251,455.05
Check 10/13/2022 5442 Jamne LLC mowing 53311 · Hwy ... -2,123.00 249,332.05
Deposit 10/31/2022 Interest 48110 · Intere... 11.30 249,343.35
Deposit 11/08/2022 Fire Sign Steve Devine 47122 · Fire Si... 75.00 249,418.35
Check 11/10/2022 EFT XCEL Energy town electric 51600 · Building -30.88 249,387.47
Check 11/10/2022 EFT Bruce Telephone C... WIFI 51600 · Building -51.68 249,335.79
Check 11/10/2022 5443 Chimney Rock Appr... Installment 3 51500 · Treas... -2,000.00 247,335.79
Check 11/10/2022 5444 Haas Sons, Inc Haul base gr... 53311 · Hwy ... -25,245.00 222,090.79
Check 11/10/2022 5445 Shirley Stream Cleaning tow... 118-519 · Mis... -30.00 222,060.79
Check 11/10/2022 5446 Rusk County Highw... Work on Ben... 53311 · Hwy ... -9,109.54 212,951.25
Check 11/10/2022 5447 Mark Christofferson 3rd qtr 56900 · Planni... -92.35 212,858.90
Check 11/10/2022 5448 Vern Chandler Bulld... grading 53311 · Hwy ... -2,520.00 210,338.90
Check 11/10/2022 5449 Barringer, Barb 11/8/2022 El... 51400 · Clerk ... -110.00 210,228.90
Check 11/10/2022 5450 Susan Mayer 11/8/2022 El... 51400 · Clerk ... -203.50 210,025.40
Check 11/10/2022 5451 Anita Dearhamer 11/8/2022 El... 51400 · Clerk ... -71.50 209,953.90
Check 11/10/2022 5452 Roehl, Roger 11/8/2022 El... 51400 · Clerk ... -143.00 209,810.90
Check 11/10/2022 5453 Mary Federle 11/8/2022 El... 51400 · Clerk ... -88.00 209,722.90
Check 11/10/2022 5454 Zimmerman, Kathy 11/8/2022 El... 51400 · Clerk ... -132.00 209,590.90
Check 11/10/2022 5455 Tiegs, Mary 11/8/2022 El... 51400 · Clerk ... -71.50 209,519.40
Check 11/10/2022 5456 Johnson, Ruthann 11/8/2022 El... 51400 · Clerk ... -35.75 209,483.65
Check 11/10/2022 5457 Shop With a Cop donation 55190 · Charity -100.00 209,383.65
Check 11/10/2022 5458 WTA WTAC dues 118-519 · Mis... -139.75 209,243.90
Check 11/14/2022 5459 Rusk County Treas... 20% MFL 43641 · 20% ... -728.56 208,515.34
Deposit 11/21/2022 State Of WIS - DOR Shared Reve... 43410 · Share... 46,328.28 254,843.62
Deposit 11/30/2022 Interest 48110 · Intere... 10.06 254,853.68
Check 12/08/2022 EFT XCEL Energy electric 51600 · Building -36.01 254,817.67
Check 12/08/2022 EFT Bruce Telephone C... WIFI 51600 · Building -51.74 254,765.93
Check 12/08/2022 5460 Citizens Connected security cam... 118-519 · Mis... -1,629.06 253,136.87
Check 12/08/2022 5461 Chippewa County H... sand/salt 53311 · Hwy ... -4,264.17 248,872.70
Check 12/08/2022 5462 Rusk County Highw... Culvert aid - ... 53311 · Hwy ... -49,441.74 199,430.96
Check 12/08/2022 5463 Postmaster Property tax ... 51500 · Treas... -384.00 199,046.96
Check 12/08/2022 5464 Rusk County Treas... 20% MFL alo... -SPLIT- -867.47 198,179.49
Check 12/08/2022 5465 Gudis Sand & Grav... plowing 53311 · Hwy ... -2,803.50 195,375.99
Check 12/08/2022 5466 Dennis Draus 4th qtr -SPLIT- -785.36 194,590.63
Check 12/08/2022 5467 McGinnis, Chris 4th qtr 51400 · Clerk ... -35.00 194,555.63
Check 12/08/2022 5468 Joan Leer 4th qtr 51400 · Clerk ... -1,284.98 193,270.65
Check 12/08/2022 5469 Michelle Stout 4th qtr 51500 · Treas... -1,290.42 191,980.23
Check 12/08/2022 5470 Roehl, Roger 4th qtr -SPLIT- -959.71 191,020.52
Check 12/08/2022 5471 Steve Tiegs 4th qtr -SPLIT- -1,390.41 189,630.11
Check 12/08/2022 5472 Rusk County Clerk November 8t... 51400 · Clerk ... -514.39 189,115.72
Check 12/08/2022 5473 Greive, John Removal of b... 118-519 · Mis... -300.00 188,815.72
Deposit 12/23/2022 Tax Collections Tax collections 41100 · Tax C... 24,996.23 213,811.95
Deposit 12/27/2022 Tax Collections Tax collections 41100 · Tax C... 15,189.69 229,001.64
Deposit 12/27/2022 Tax Collections Tax collections 41100 · Tax C... 24,704.18 253,705.82
Deposit 12/27/2022 Tax Collections Tax collections 41100 · Tax C... 26,424.41 280,130.23
Deposit 12/30/2022 Tax Collections Tax collections 41100 · Tax C... 6,885.31 287,015.54
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Deposit 12/30/2022 Tax Collections Tax collections 41100 · Tax C... 40,079.68 327,095.22
Deposit 12/31/2022 Interest 48110 · Intere... 9.65 327,104.87

Total Chippewa Valley Bank-Checking 6,750.02 327,104.87

Chippewa Valley Bank-Savings 106,039.34
Deposit 03/31/2022 Interest 48110 · Intere... 6.54 106,045.88
Deposit 04/15/2022 Town Hall Rental Nancy Kelley 48200 · - Tow... 25.00 106,070.88
Transfer 05/17/2022 Funds Transfer Chippewa Vall... -36,900.00 69,170.88
Transfer 06/13/2022 Funds Transfer Chippewa Vall... -8,828.00 60,342.88
Deposit 06/30/2022 Interest 48110 · Intere... 5.36 60,348.24
Deposit 07/15/2022 Sale of Goods Sale of disc ... 48900 · Misc I... 5,265.00 65,613.24
Deposit 08/08/2022 Town Hall Rental  Christina M... 48200 · - Tow... 25.00 65,638.24
Transfer 08/12/2022 Funds Transfer Chippewa Vall... -3,500.00 62,138.24
Deposit 09/30/2022 Christie Mountain Payment on l... 48901 · Christi... 7,799.67 69,937.91
Deposit 09/30/2022 Interest 48110 · Intere... 6.11 69,944.02
Deposit 10/14/2022 Town Hall Rental Pat Olson 48200 · - Tow... 25.00 69,969.02
Deposit 10/14/2022 Sale of Goods sweeper 48900 · Misc I... 2,000.00 71,969.02
Deposit 11/14/2022 Town Hall Rental Junk Yard Je... 48200 · - Tow... 50.00 72,019.02
Deposit 12/31/2022 Interest 48110 · Intere... 19.75 72,038.77

Total Chippewa Valley Bank-Savings -34,000.57 72,038.77

13000 · Accounts Receivable 177.24

Total 13000 · Accounts Receivable 177.24

30000 · Opening Balance Equity -25,983.32

Total 30000 · Opening Balance Equity -25,983.32

31000 · Retained Earnings -400,588.11

Total 31000 · Retained Earnings -400,588.11

General Government Income 0.00
44100 · Liquor license 0.00
Deposit 06/08/2022 Christie Mountain Liquor licenses Chippewa Vall... -312.00 -312.00

Total 44100 · Liquor license -312.00 -312.00

47122 · Fire Signs/Services 0.00
Deposit 05/31/2022 Fire Sign Walter Broich... Chippewa Vall... -225.00 -225.00
Deposit 06/08/2022 Fire Sign Jessica Wile... Chippewa Vall... -75.00 -300.00
Deposit 06/08/2022 Fire Sign Donna O'Con... Chippewa Vall... -75.00 -375.00
Deposit 06/08/2022 Fire Sign Dave Vohs Chippewa Vall... -225.00 -600.00
Deposit 07/07/2022 Fire Sign Margaret Bric... Chippewa Vall... -75.00 -675.00
Deposit 09/19/2022 Fire Sign Matthew Dwy... Chippewa Vall... -75.00 -750.00
Deposit 11/08/2022 Fire Sign Steve Devine Chippewa Vall... -75.00 -825.00

Total 47122 · Fire Signs/Services -825.00 -825.00
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48200 · - Town Hall Rental 0.00
Deposit 04/15/2022 Town Hall Rental Nancy Kelley Chippewa Vall... -25.00 -25.00
Deposit 08/08/2022 Town Hall Rental  Christina M... Chippewa Vall... -25.00 -50.00
Deposit 10/14/2022 Town Hall Rental Pat Olson Chippewa Vall... -25.00 -75.00
Deposit 11/14/2022 Town Hall Rental Junk Yard Je... Chippewa Vall... -50.00 -125.00

Total 48200 · - Town Hall Rental -125.00 -125.00

48900 · Misc Income 0.00
Deposit 02/22/2022 CPH Enterprises, Inc 2223 Person... Chippewa Vall... -553.08 -553.08
Deposit 02/22/2022 Charles Rich 2224 Person... Chippewa Vall... -23.54 -576.62
Deposit 07/15/2022 Sale of Goods Sale of disc ... Chippewa Vall... -5,265.00 -5,841.62
Deposit 07/25/2022 McArthur, Jed Personal pro... Chippewa Vall... -15.88 -5,857.50
Deposit 08/15/2022 Deposit Mary Ovans ... Chippewa Vall... -190.00 -6,047.50
Deposit 09/09/2022 Permits Shelley Skog... Chippewa Vall... -175.00 -6,222.50
Deposit 10/14/2022 Sale of Goods sweeper Chippewa Vall... -2,000.00 -8,222.50

Total 48900 · Misc Income -8,222.50 -8,222.50

48901 · Christie Mountain loan 0.00
Deposit 09/30/2022 Christie Mountain Payment on l... Chippewa Vall... -7,799.67 -7,799.67

Total 48901 · Christie Mountain loan -7,799.67 -7,799.67

Total General Government Income -17,284.17 -17,284.17

Intergovernmental 0.00
ARPA 43510 0.00
Deposit 06/13/2022 State Of WIS - DOR Recovery Fu... Chippewa Vall... -31,243.56 -31,243.56

Total ARPA 43510 -31,243.56 -31,243.56

Fire dues 0.00
43420 · Intergovernmental 0.00

Deposit 07/18/2022 State Of Wis - Dep.... Fire dues Chippewa Vall... -1,551.27 -1,551.27

Total 43420 · Intergovernmental -1,551.27 -1,551.27

Total Fire dues -1,551.27 -1,551.27

005-40 · Lottery Credit 0.00
Deposit 04/14/2022 Rusk County Lottery Credit Chippewa Vall... -2,850.35 -2,850.35

Total 005-40 · Lottery Credit -2,850.35 -2,850.35

010-400 · August Settlement 0.00
Deposit 08/18/2022 Rusk County August settle... Chippewa Vall... -19,437.00 -19,437.00

Total 010-400 · August Settlement -19,437.00 -19,437.00

43410 · Shared Revenue 0.00
Deposit 07/25/2022 State Of WIS - DOR Shared Reve... Chippewa Vall... -8,153.80 -8,153.80
Deposit 11/21/2022 State Of WIS - DOR Shared Reve... Chippewa Vall... -46,328.28 -54,482.08

Total 43410 · Shared Revenue -54,482.08 -54,482.08
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43430 · Computer Aid 0.00
Deposit 05/02/2022 State Of WIS - DOR Personal Pro... Chippewa Vall... -12.69 -12.69

Total 43430 · Computer Aid -12.69 -12.69

43531 · Hwy Aids 0.00
Deposit 01/03/2022 State Of Wis - Dep.... GTA State of... Chippewa Vall... -34,792.67 -34,792.67
Deposit 04/04/2022 State Of Wis - Div. ... GTA Chippewa Vall... -34,792.67 -69,585.34
Deposit 07/05/2022 State Of Wis - Dep.... GTA Chippewa Vall... -34,792.67 -104,378.01
Deposit 10/03/2022 State Of Wis - Dep.... GTA Chippewa Vall... -34,792.70 -139,170.71

Total 43531 · Hwy Aids -139,170.71 -139,170.71

43640 · DNR - Severance 0.00
Deposit 01/21/2022 Rusk County Severance 1... Chippewa Vall... -11,758.97 -11,758.97
Deposit 04/20/2022 Rusk County Timber Sales Chippewa Vall... -457.36 -12,216.33

Total 43640 · DNR - Severance -12,216.33 -12,216.33

43650 · DNR 0.00
Deposit 05/11/2022 State Of Wis -  DNR MFL Chippewa Vall... -7,026.60 -7,026.60

Total 43650 · DNR -7,026.60 -7,026.60

43790 · Library 0.00
Deposit 01/21/2022 Rusk County Severance 1... Chippewa Vall... -9,228.32 -9,228.32

Total 43790 · Library -9,228.32 -9,228.32

Total Intergovernmental -277,218.91 -277,218.91

Intergovernmental - CFL dues 0.00
Deposit 07/08/2022 State Of WIS - DOR CFL dues Chippewa Vall... -3,829.95 -3,829.95

Total Intergovernmental - CFL dues -3,829.95 -3,829.95

41100 · Tax Collections 0.00
Deposit 01/03/2022 Tax Collections Tax collectio... Chippewa Vall... -5,311.89 -5,311.89
Deposit 01/03/2022 Tax Collections Tax collectio... Chippewa Vall... -37,035.04 -42,346.93
Deposit 01/03/2022 Tax Collections Tax collectio... Chippewa Vall... -38,371.29 -80,718.22
Deposit 01/10/2022 Tax Collections Tax collectio... Chippewa Vall... -13,554.30 -94,272.52
Deposit 01/10/2022 Tax Collections Tax collectio... Chippewa Vall... -57,452.47 -151,724.99
Deposit 01/18/2022 Tax Collections Tax collectio... Chippewa Vall... -20,791.20 -172,516.19
Deposit 01/18/2022 Tax Collections Batch 2013 Chippewa Vall... -22,295.13 -194,811.32
Deposit 01/18/2022 Tax Collections Tax collectio... Chippewa Vall... -24,075.11 -218,886.43
Deposit 01/20/2022 Tax Collections  2208Batch ... Chippewa Vall... -10,917.68 -229,804.11
Deposit 01/24/2022 Tax Collections Deposit Chippewa Vall... -3,581.06 -233,385.17
Deposit 01/24/2022 Tax Collections Deposit Chippewa Vall... -39,002.38 -272,387.55
Deposit 01/24/2022 Mark Christofferson Deposit Chippewa Vall... -5,086.27 -277,473.82
Deposit 01/24/2022 Mark Christofferson Deposit Chippewa Vall... -12.00 -277,485.82
Deposit 01/28/2022 Tax Collections Deposit Chippewa Vall... -14,347.08 -291,832.90
Deposit 01/31/2022 Tax Collections Deposit Chippewa Vall... -15,201.39 -307,034.29
Deposit 01/31/2022 Tax Collections Deposit Chippewa Vall... -17,539.62 -324,573.91
Deposit 01/31/2022 Tax Collections Deposit Chippewa Vall... -36,454.39 -361,028.30
Deposit 02/01/2022 Tax Collections Tax collectio... Chippewa Vall... -16,917.87 -377,946.17

2:34 PM Town of Atlanta 2013
04/18/23 General Ledger
Accrual Basis As of December 31, 2022

Page 8



Type Date Num Name Memo Split Amount Balance

Deposit 02/04/2022 Tax Collections Tax collectio... Chippewa Vall... -12,827.61 -390,773.78
Deposit 02/09/2022 Tax Collections Tax collectio... Chippewa Vall... -5,951.17 -396,724.95
Deposit 12/23/2022 Tax Collections Tax collections Chippewa Vall... -24,996.23 -421,721.18
Deposit 12/27/2022 Tax Collections Tax collections Chippewa Vall... -15,189.69 -436,910.87
Deposit 12/27/2022 Tax Collections Tax collections Chippewa Vall... -24,704.18 -461,615.05
Deposit 12/27/2022 Tax Collections Tax collections Chippewa Vall... -26,424.41 -488,039.46
Deposit 12/30/2022 Tax Collections Tax collections Chippewa Vall... -6,885.31 -494,924.77
Deposit 12/30/2022 Tax Collections Tax collections Chippewa Vall... -40,079.68 -535,004.45

Total 41100 · Tax Collections -535,004.45 -535,004.45

48110 · Interest Inc 0.00
Deposit 01/31/2022 Interest Chippewa Vall... -3.75 -3.75
Deposit 02/28/2022 Interest Chippewa Vall... -2.96 -6.71
Deposit 03/31/2022 Interest Chippewa Vall... -1.92 -8.63
Deposit 03/31/2022 Interest Chippewa Vall... -6.54 -15.17
Deposit 04/30/2022 Interest Chippewa Vall... -1.96 -17.13
Deposit 05/31/2022 Interest Chippewa Vall... -2.19 -19.32
Deposit 06/30/2022 Interest Chippewa Vall... -5.36 -24.68
Deposit 06/30/2022 Interest Chippewa Vall... -1.98 -26.66
Deposit 07/31/2022 Interest Chippewa Vall... -2.13 -28.79
Deposit 08/31/2022 Interest Chippewa Vall... -2.31 -31.10
Deposit 09/30/2022 Interest Chippewa Vall... -6.11 -37.21
Deposit 09/30/2022 Interest Chippewa Vall... -3.46 -40.67
Deposit 10/31/2022 Interest Chippewa Vall... -11.30 -51.97
Deposit 11/30/2022 Interest Chippewa Vall... -10.06 -62.03
Deposit 12/31/2022 Interest Chippewa Vall... -9.65 -71.68
Deposit 12/31/2022 Interest Chippewa Vall... -19.75 -91.43

Total 48110 · Interest Inc -91.43 -91.43

General Government 0.00
118-519 · Miscellaneous 0.00
Check 01/06/2022 EFT Mark Christofferson Returned che... Chippewa Vall... 5,086.27 5,086.27
Check 01/06/2022 EFT Mark Christofferson Returned che... Chippewa Vall... 12.00 5,098.27
Check 01/13/2022 5329 Miller, Paul Prop Tax Ov... Chippewa Vall... 55.96 5,154.23
Check 01/13/2022 5330 George Anderson Prop Tax Ov... Chippewa Vall... 5.00 5,159.23
Check 01/13/2022 5331 Jane Effertz Prop Tax Ov... Chippewa Vall... 91.33 5,250.56
Check 02/10/2022 5340 Sunday, Troy tax payment r... Chippewa Vall... 62.49 5,313.05
Check 02/10/2022 5341 Karen Dall tax payment r... Chippewa Vall... 38.17 5,351.22
Check 02/10/2022 5342 CoreLogic Centraliz... Michael Tum... Chippewa Vall... 168.22 5,519.44
Check 02/10/2022 5344 Emily Meisegeier dog refund Chippewa Vall... 13.50 5,532.94
Check 03/10/2022 5355 Stanton's Office Pro... signs Chippewa Vall... 156.76 5,689.70
Check 04/14/2022 5357 WTA WTA annual ... Chippewa Vall... 783.06 6,472.76
Check 04/14/2022 5360 Shirley Stream cleaning hall Chippewa Vall... 30.00 6,502.76
Check 05/12/2022 5365 Shirley Stream cleaning hall Chippewa Vall... 30.00 6,532.76
Check 06/09/2022 5374 Ladysmith News Request for ... Chippewa Vall... 52.23 6,584.99
Check 06/09/2022 5375 Red Cedar Apprais... Appraisal for ... Chippewa Vall... 600.00 7,184.99
Deposit 06/10/2022 Deposit Deposit in err... Chippewa Vall... -1,711.74 5,473.25
Check 07/07/2022 Deposit  correction CVB will cred... Chippewa Vall... 1,711.74 7,184.99
Check 07/14/2022 5389 Steve Tiegs Disc mower p... Chippewa Vall... 167.52 7,352.51

2:34 PM Town of Atlanta 2013
04/18/23 General Ledger
Accrual Basis As of December 31, 2022

Page 9



Type Date Num Name Memo Split Amount Balance

Check 07/14/2022 5392 Postmaster 5 books of st... Chippewa Vall... 58.00 7,410.51
Check 07/14/2022 5397 Rusk County Unit O... WTA dues Chippewa Vall... 75.00 7,485.51
Check 07/28/2022 5402 Rusk County Treas... Personal pro... Chippewa Vall... 219.57 7,705.08
Check 08/11/2022 5413 Shirley Stream cleaning Chippewa Vall... 30.00 7,735.08
Check 09/08/2022 5425 Hayes Computers Cybersecurit... Chippewa Vall... 167.39 7,902.47
Check 09/08/2022 5433 US Postal Service annual po bo... Chippewa Vall... 66.00 7,968.47
Check 10/13/2022 5438 Hayes Computers Michelle's Co... Chippewa Vall... 489.99 8,458.46
Check 10/13/2022 5439 Town Web Design Town web Chippewa Vall... 635.00 9,093.46
Check 10/13/2022 5441 Roehl, Roger 24 inch TV m... Chippewa Vall... 125.55 9,219.01
Check 11/10/2022 5445 Shirley Stream Cleaning tow... Chippewa Vall... 30.00 9,249.01
Check 11/10/2022 5458 WTA WTAC dues Chippewa Vall... 139.75 9,388.76
Check 12/08/2022 5460 Citizens Connected security cam... Chippewa Vall... 1,629.06 11,017.82
Check 12/08/2022 5473 Greive, John Removal of b... Chippewa Vall... 300.00 11,317.82

Total 118-519 · Miscellaneous 11,317.82 11,317.82

43641 · 20% MFL 0.00
Check 11/14/2022 5459 Rusk County Treas... 20% MFL Chippewa Vall... 728.56 728.56

Total 43641 · 20% MFL 728.56 728.56

51100 · Board 0.00
Check 03/10/2022 5350 Steve Tiegs 1st qtr Chippewa Vall... 462.14 462.14
Check 03/10/2022 5351 Dennis Draus 1st qtr Chippewa Vall... 160.01 622.15
Check 03/10/2022 5354 Roehl, Roger 1st qtr Chippewa Vall... 460.54 1,082.69
Check 06/09/2022 5376 Steve Tiegs 2nd qtr Chippewa Vall... 529.12 1,611.81
Check 06/09/2022 5377 Roehl, Roger 2nd qtr Chippewa Vall... 554.49 2,166.30
Check 06/09/2022 5378 Dennis Draus 2nd qtr Chippewa Vall... 421.53 2,587.83
Check 06/09/2022 5385 Steve Tiegs Eye grab hook Chippewa Vall... 18.97 2,606.80
Check 08/11/2022 5403 Dennis Draus Supplies Chippewa Vall... 39.37 2,646.17
Check 09/08/2022 5427 Dennis Draus 3rd qtr Chippewa Vall... 369.93 3,016.10
Check 09/08/2022 5428 Steve Tiegs 3rd qtr Chippewa Vall... 422.67 3,438.77
Check 09/08/2022 5431 Roehl, Roger 3rd qtr Chippewa Vall... 447.60 3,886.37
Check 12/08/2022 5466 Dennis Draus 4th qtr Chippewa Vall... 350.46 4,236.83
Check 12/08/2022 5470 Roehl, Roger 4th qtr Chippewa Vall... 419.85 4,656.68
Check 12/08/2022 5471 Steve Tiegs 4th qtr Chippewa Vall... 516.62 5,173.30

Total 51100 · Board 5,173.30 5,173.30
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51400 · Clerk and Elections 0.00
Check 03/10/2022 5346 CNA Surety Joan's bond ... Chippewa Vall... 100.00 100.00
Check 03/10/2022 5352 Joan Leer 1st qtr Chippewa Vall... 1,342.19 1,442.19
Check 04/14/2022 5362 Barringer, Barb 4/5/2022 Ele... Chippewa Vall... 156.75 1,598.94
Check 04/14/2022 5363 Susan Mayer 4/5/2022 Ele... Chippewa Vall... 175.75 1,774.69
Check 04/14/2022 5364 Anita Dearhamer 4/5/2022 Ele... Chippewa Vall... 156.75 1,931.44
Check 05/12/2022 5369 Rusk County Clerk April 5, 2022 ... Chippewa Vall... 113.57 2,045.01
Check 06/09/2022 5380 Joan Leer 2nd qtr Chippewa Vall... 1,317.92 3,362.93
Check 08/11/2022 5404 Joan Leer printer, $2.00... Chippewa Vall... 285.79 3,648.72
Check 09/08/2022 5415 Barringer, Barb 8/9/22 Election Chippewa Vall... 203.50 3,852.22
Check 09/08/2022 5416 Susan Mayer 8/9/22 Election Chippewa Vall... 203.50 4,055.72
Check 09/08/2022 5417 Anita Dearhamer 8/9/22 Election Chippewa Vall... 165.00 4,220.72
Check 09/08/2022 5418 Roehl, Roger back up for 8/... Chippewa Vall... 35.75 4,256.47
Check 09/08/2022 5423 McGinnis, Chris 3rd qtr Chippewa Vall... 35.00 4,291.47
Check 09/08/2022 5426 Rusk County Clerk Paper rolls, s... Chippewa Vall... 77.51 4,368.98
Check 09/08/2022 5432 Joan Leer 3rd qtr Chippewa Vall... 1,344.33 5,713.31
Check 11/10/2022 5449 Barringer, Barb 11/8/2022 El... Chippewa Vall... 110.00 5,823.31
Check 11/10/2022 5450 Susan Mayer 11/8/2022 El... Chippewa Vall... 203.50 6,026.81
Check 11/10/2022 5451 Anita Dearhamer 11/8/2022 El... Chippewa Vall... 71.50 6,098.31
Check 11/10/2022 5452 Roehl, Roger 11/8/2022 El... Chippewa Vall... 143.00 6,241.31
Check 11/10/2022 5453 Mary Federle 11/8/2022 El... Chippewa Vall... 88.00 6,329.31
Check 11/10/2022 5454 Zimmerman, Kathy 11/8/2022 El... Chippewa Vall... 132.00 6,461.31
Check 11/10/2022 5455 Tiegs, Mary 11/8/2022 El... Chippewa Vall... 71.50 6,532.81
Check 11/10/2022 5456 Johnson, Ruthann 11/8/2022 El... Chippewa Vall... 35.75 6,568.56
Check 12/08/2022 5467 McGinnis, Chris 4th qtr Chippewa Vall... 35.00 6,603.56
Check 12/08/2022 5468 Joan Leer 4th qtr Chippewa Vall... 1,284.98 7,888.54
Check 12/08/2022 5472 Rusk County Clerk November 8t... Chippewa Vall... 514.39 8,402.93

Total 51400 · Clerk and Elections 8,402.93 8,402.93

51500 · Treasurer & assessing 0.00
Check 01/13/2022 5332 GCS Software Chippewa Vall... 367.50 367.50
Check 01/13/2022 5333 Chimney Rock Appr... 1st Installment Chippewa Vall... 2,000.00 2,367.50
Check 03/10/2022 5346 CNA Surety Joan's bond ... Chippewa Vall... 125.00 2,492.50
Check 03/10/2022 5353 Michelle Stout 1st qtr Chippewa Vall... 1,193.96 3,686.46
Check 06/09/2022 5379 Michelle Stout 2nd qtr Chippewa Vall... 1,109.72 4,796.18
Check 07/14/2022 5398 Chimney Rock Appr... Assessment ... Chippewa Vall... 2,000.00 6,796.18
Check 09/08/2022 5422 Michelle Stout 3rd qtr Chippewa Vall... 1,100.00 7,896.18
Check 11/10/2022 5443 Chimney Rock Appr... Installment 3 Chippewa Vall... 2,000.00 9,896.18
Check 12/08/2022 5463 Postmaster Property tax ... Chippewa Vall... 384.00 10,280.18
Check 12/08/2022 5464 Rusk County Treas... 20% MFL alo... Chippewa Vall... 822.47 11,102.65
Check 12/08/2022 5469 Michelle Stout 4th qtr Chippewa Vall... 1,290.42 12,393.07
Check 12/08/2022 5464 Rusk County Treas... tax envelopes Chippewa Vall... 45.00 12,438.07

Total 51500 · Treasurer & assessing 12,438.07 12,438.07
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51600 · Building 0.00
Check 01/13/2022 EFT XCEL Energy Town electric Chippewa Vall... 29.85 29.85
Check 01/13/2022 EFT Bruce Telephone C... WIFIwi Chippewa Vall... 51.68 81.53
Check 02/10/2022 EFT XCEL Energy town hall elec... Chippewa Vall... 31.60 113.13
Check 02/10/2022 EFT Bruce Telephone C... WIFI Chippewa Vall... 51.68 164.81
Check 03/10/2022 EFT XCEL Energy town electric Chippewa Vall... 30.52 195.33
Check 03/10/2022 EFT Bruce Telephone C... WIFI Chippewa Vall... 51.68 247.01
Check 04/14/2022 EFT XCEL Energy Town hall ele... Chippewa Vall... 32.60 279.61
Check 04/14/2022 EFT Bruce Telephone C... WIFI Chippewa Vall... 51.68 331.29
Check 05/12/2022 EFT XCEL Energy town electric Chippewa Vall... 33.38 364.67
Check 05/12/2022 EFT Bruce Telephone C... WIFI Chippewa Vall... 51.68 416.35
Check 06/09/2022 EFT XCEL Energy town hall elec... Chippewa Vall... 28.83 445.18
Check 06/09/2022 EFT Bruce Telephone C... WIFI Chippewa Vall... 51.68 496.86
Check 07/14/2022 EFT XCEL Energy town hall elec... Chippewa Vall... 30.48 527.34
Check 07/14/2022 EFT Bruce Telephone C... WIFI Chippewa Vall... 51.68 579.02
Check 08/11/2022 EFT XCEL Energy town electric Chippewa Vall... 31.66 610.68
Check 08/11/2022 EFT Bruce Telephone C... WIFI Chippewa Vall... 51.68 662.36
Check 09/08/2022 EFT XCEL Energy town electric Chippewa Vall... 34.06 696.42
Check 09/08/2022 EFT Bruce Telephone C... WIFI Chippewa Vall... 51.68 748.10
Check 09/08/2022 5421 Rusk County Farm ... LP gas prebu... Chippewa Vall... 970.00 1,718.10
Check 10/13/2022 EFT XCEL Energy Town electric Chippewa Vall... 31.03 1,749.13
Check 10/13/2022 EFT Bruce Telephone C... WIFI Chippewa Vall... 51.68 1,800.81
Check 11/10/2022 EFT XCEL Energy town electric Chippewa Vall... 30.88 1,831.69
Check 11/10/2022 EFT Bruce Telephone C... WIFI Chippewa Vall... 51.68 1,883.37
Check 12/08/2022 EFT XCEL Energy electric Chippewa Vall... 36.01 1,919.38
Check 12/08/2022 EFT Bruce Telephone C... WIFI Chippewa Vall... 51.74 1,971.12

Total 51600 · Building 1,971.12 1,971.12

51938 · Insurance 0.00
Check 04/14/2022 5356 Rural Insurance Annual 5/1/2... Chippewa Vall... 3,801.00 3,801.00
Check 04/14/2022 5356 Rural Insurance Workers Co... Chippewa Vall... 1,026.00 4,827.00

Total 51938 · Insurance 4,827.00 4,827.00

56900 · Planning Commission 0.00
Check 03/10/2022 5348 Mark Christofferson reimbursement Chippewa Vall... 138.53 138.53
Check 06/09/2022 5381 Susan Mayer 2nd qtr Chippewa Vall... 46.18 184.71
Check 06/09/2022 5382 Mark Christofferson 2nd qtr Chippewa Vall... 92.35 277.06
Check 07/14/2022 5391 Nick Wilson 2nd qtr Chippewa Vall... 46.18 323.24
Check 11/10/2022 5447 Mark Christofferson 3rd qtr Chippewa Vall... 92.35 415.59

Total 56900 · Planning Commission 415.59 415.59

59900 · Rusk County 0.00
Check 01/13/2022 5325 Rusk County Treas... Tax collectio... Chippewa Vall... 83,440.32 83,440.32
Check 02/10/2022 5337 Rusk County Treas... Tax collectio... Chippewa Vall... 142,880.89 226,321.21

Total 59900 · Rusk County 226,321.21 226,321.21
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59901 · dog licenses 0.00
Check 02/10/2022 5339 Rusk County Clerk dog licenses Chippewa Vall... 789.00 789.00

Total 59901 · dog licenses 789.00 789.00

59910 · Bruce School District 0.00
Check 01/13/2022 5326 Bruce School District Tax collectio... Chippewa Vall... 78,089.40 78,089.40
Check 02/10/2022 5338 Bruce School District Tax collectio... Chippewa Vall... 130,613.30 208,702.70

Total 59910 · Bruce School District 208,702.70 208,702.70

59920 · Northwood Technical College 0.00
Check 01/13/2022 5327 Wisconsin Indianhe... Tax collectio... Chippewa Vall... 3,915.94 3,915.94
Check 02/10/2022 5343 Wisconsin Indianhe... Tax collectio... Chippewa Vall... 6,549.86 10,465.80

Total 59920 · Northwood Technical College 10,465.80 10,465.80

Total General Government 491,553.10 491,553.10

Public Safety 0.00
52200 · Fire Protection 0.00
Check 02/10/2022 5336 Bruce Fire Departm... Annual dues Chippewa Vall... 7,570.00 7,570.00
Check 07/14/2022 5388 Bruce Fire Departm... Annual dues Chippewa Vall... 7,570.00 15,140.00

Total 52200 · Fire Protection 15,140.00 15,140.00

52300 · Ambulance Garage 0.00
Check 05/12/2022 5366 Village Of Bruce Contribution Chippewa Vall... 187.46 187.46

Total 52300 · Ambulance Garage 187.46 187.46

Total Public Safety 15,327.46 15,327.46

Public Works 0.00
53311 · Hwy Maintenance 0.00
Check 01/13/2022 EFT US Treasury FICA Chippewa Vall... 732.87 732.87
Check 01/13/2022 5323 Golat & Engel Cust... 10000 yards ... Chippewa Vall... 50,000.00 50,732.87
Check 01/13/2022 5324 Town Of Stubbs Shared road ... Chippewa Vall... 1,122.83 51,855.70
Check 01/13/2022 5328 Gudis Sand & Grav... plowing & sa... Chippewa Vall... 8,320.00 60,175.70
Check 02/10/2022 5335 Gudis Sand & Grav... plowing Chippewa Vall... 3,770.00 63,945.70
Check 03/10/2022 5347 Gudis Sand & Grav... plowing Chippewa Vall... 7,930.00 71,875.70
Check 03/10/2022 5349 Vern Chandler Bulld... plowing with ... Chippewa Vall... 360.00 72,235.70
Check 03/10/2022 5350 Steve Tiegs 1st qtr Chippewa Vall... 613.50 72,849.20
Check 03/10/2022 5351 Dennis Draus 1st qtr Chippewa Vall... 30.72 72,879.92
Check 03/10/2022 5354 Roehl, Roger 1st qtr Chippewa Vall... 207.24 73,087.16
Check 04/14/2022 EFT US Treasury FICA Chippewa Vall... 631.82 73,718.98
Check 04/14/2022 5358 Russ Thompson Ex... Weinert Rd Chippewa Vall... 570.86 74,289.84
Check 04/14/2022 5359 Chippewa County T... Mixed sand &... Chippewa Vall... 1,902.01 76,191.85
Check 04/14/2022 5361 Gudis Sand & Grav... plowing Chippewa Vall... 3,445.00 79,636.85
Check 05/12/2022 5367 Rusk County Highw... Weinert Rd Chippewa Vall... 477.87 80,114.72
Check 05/12/2022 5368 Vern Chandler Bulld... grading Chippewa Vall... 2,960.00 83,074.72
Check 05/13/2022 5370 Baribeau Implemen... Tractor trade Chippewa Vall... 36,900.00 119,974.72
Check 06/09/2022 5371 Rusk County Highw... Cold patch Chippewa Vall... 614.76 120,589.48
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Check 06/09/2022 5372 Lange Enterprises, ... fire signs Chippewa Vall... 149.26 120,738.74
Check 06/09/2022 5373 Baribeau Implemen... Cab door - n... Chippewa Vall... 1,080.00 121,818.74
Check 06/09/2022 5376 Steve Tiegs 2nd qtr Chippewa Vall... 1,182.62 123,001.36
Check 06/09/2022 5377 Roehl, Roger 2nd qtr Chippewa Vall... 1,052.43 124,053.79
Check 06/09/2022 5378 Dennis Draus 2nd qtr Chippewa Vall... 328.22 124,382.01
Check 06/09/2022 5383 Vern Chandler Bulld... grading Chippewa Vall... 4,588.00 128,970.01
Check 06/09/2022 5384 NAPA  Auto Parts 2.5 DEF Chippewa Vall... 31.54 129,001.55
Check 06/09/2022 5386 Lemke Oil Fuel oil Chippewa Vall... 477.50 129,479.05
Check 06/09/2022 5387 KAFKA DustBuster ... Calcium Chlo... Chippewa Vall... 16,759.26 146,238.31
Check 06/09/2022 EFT Wisconsin Surplus ... mower Chippewa Vall... 8,827.49 155,065.80
Check 07/14/2022 EFT US Treasury FICA Chippewa Vall... 876.92 155,942.72
Check 07/14/2022 5390 Russ Thompson Ex... Culverts Chippewa Vall... 2,128.50 158,071.22
Check 07/14/2022 5393 Rusk County Highw... plastic culvert Chippewa Vall... 734.58 158,805.80
Check 07/14/2022 5394 KAFKA DustBuster ... Calcium Chlo... Chippewa Vall... 21,509.46 180,315.26
Check 07/14/2022 5395 Gudis Sand & Grav... Road work, g... Chippewa Vall... 5,725.00 186,040.26
Check 07/14/2022 5396 Vern Chandler Bulld... grading Chippewa Vall... 2,072.00 188,112.26
Check 07/14/2022 5399 Jamne LLC mowing Chippewa Vall... 2,465.00 190,577.26
Check 07/14/2022 5400 Baribeau Implemen... parts Chippewa Vall... 541.25 191,118.51
Check 07/17/2022 5401 Baribeau Implemen... Woods RB99... Chippewa Vall... 3,500.00 194,618.51
Check 08/11/2022 5405 Exeland Feed Mill, I... Tractor suppli... Chippewa Vall... 249.00 194,867.51
Check 08/11/2022 5406 Steve Tiegs Skids for bru... Chippewa Vall... 83.88 194,951.39
Check 08/11/2022 5407 NAPA  Auto Parts grease and h... Chippewa Vall... 160.32 195,111.71
Check 08/11/2022 5408 Michael Church Tractor Brush... Chippewa Vall... 500.00 195,611.71
Check 08/11/2022 5409 Rusk County Highw... Brush blade Chippewa Vall... 138.98 195,750.69
Check 08/11/2022 5410 Baribeau Implemen... Install new d... Chippewa Vall... 295.00 196,045.69
Check 08/11/2022 5411 Barrys Building Sup... Tractor suppli... Chippewa Vall... 83.61 196,129.30
Check 08/11/2022 5412 Vern Chandler Bulld... grading Chippewa Vall... 600.00 196,729.30
Check 09/08/2022 5419 Lange Enterprises, ... fire sign Chippewa Vall... 52.70 196,782.00
Check 09/08/2022 5420 Rusk County Highw... Blade bolts Chippewa Vall... 15.89 196,797.89
Check 09/08/2022 5424 Vern Chandler Bulld... grading Chippewa Vall... 4,891.00 201,688.89
Check 09/08/2022 5427 Dennis Draus 3rd qtr Chippewa Vall... 627.74 202,316.63
Check 09/08/2022 5428 Steve Tiegs 3rd qtr Chippewa Vall... 1,568.27 203,884.90
Check 09/08/2022 5429 Russ Thompson Ex... gravel haul &... Chippewa Vall... 3,410.22 207,295.12
Check 09/08/2022 5430 Gudis Sand & Grav... patch culvert ... Chippewa Vall... 405.00 207,700.12
Check 09/08/2022 5431 Roehl, Roger 3rd qtr Chippewa Vall... 676.30 208,376.42
Check 09/08/2022 5434 Baribeau Implemen... parts Chippewa Vall... 264.41 208,640.83
Check 09/08/2022 5435 Lemke Oil fuel Chippewa Vall... 949.80 209,590.63
Check 10/13/2022 EFT US Treasury FICA Chippewa Vall... 945.78 210,536.41
Check 10/13/2022 5436 Tenet pipes for Bea... Chippewa Vall... 16,412.70 226,949.11
Check 10/13/2022 5437 Rusk County Highw... Rut pave mix... Chippewa Vall... 8,122.50 235,071.61
Check 10/13/2022 5440 Vern Chandler Bulld... grading Chippewa Vall... 3,744.00 238,815.61
Check 10/13/2022 5442 Jamne LLC mowing Chippewa Vall... 2,123.00 240,938.61
Check 11/10/2022 5444 Haas Sons, Inc Haul base gr... Chippewa Vall... 25,245.00 266,183.61
Check 11/10/2022 5446 Rusk County Highw... Work on Ben... Chippewa Vall... 9,109.54 275,293.15
Check 11/10/2022 5448 Vern Chandler Bulld... grading Chippewa Vall... 2,520.00 277,813.15
Check 12/08/2022 5461 Chippewa County H... sand/salt Chippewa Vall... 4,264.17 282,077.32
Check 12/08/2022 5462 Rusk County Highw... Culvert aid - ... Chippewa Vall... 49,441.74 331,519.06
Check 12/08/2022 5465 Gudis Sand & Grav... plowing Chippewa Vall... 2,803.50 334,322.56
Check 12/08/2022 5466 Dennis Draus 4th qtr Chippewa Vall... 434.90 334,757.46
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Check 12/08/2022 5470 Roehl, Roger 4th qtr Chippewa Vall... 539.86 335,297.32
Check 12/08/2022 5471 Steve Tiegs 4th qtr Chippewa Vall... 873.79 336,171.11

Total 53311 · Hwy Maintenance 336,171.11 336,171.11

Total Public Works 336,171.11 336,171.11

55110 · Library 0.00
Check 02/10/2022 5345 Village Of Bruce Library Appor... Chippewa Vall... 16,707.79 16,707.79

Total 55110 · Library 16,707.79 16,707.79

55190 · Charity 0.00
Check 02/10/2022 5334 Rusk County Jr Fair Donation Chippewa Vall... 100.00 100.00
Check 08/11/2022 5414 VMA Post 127 Donation Chippewa Vall... 720.00 820.00
Check 11/10/2022 5457 Shop With a Cop donation Chippewa Vall... 100.00 920.00

Total 55190 · Charity 920.00 920.00

TOTAL 0.00 0.00
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